
Elected Officials 
 

President: Rick Zirk 
Residence Telephone Number: 847-417-9256 

E-mail rzirk@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Trustee: Dan Corbett 

Residence Telephone Number: 847-214-8167 

E-mail dcorbett@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Trustee: Nancy Farrell 

Residence Telephone Number: 847-531-5679 

E-mail nfarrell@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Trustee: Louis Hacker 

Residence Telephone Number: 847-551-3360 

E-mail lhacker@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Trustee: David LeClercq 

Residence Telephone Number: 847-836-7281 

E-mail dleclercq@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Trustee: Elissa Kojzarek 

E-mail elissakojzarek@villageofgilberts.com 
 

Trustee: Guy Zambetti 

Residence Telephone Number: 847-844-8806 

E-mail gzambetti@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Village Departments 
 

Village Administrator: George Sakas 

Phone 847-428-2861 

E-mail:gsakas@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Village Clerk: Debra Meadows 

Phone 847-428-2861 

E-mail DMeadows@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Finance Director: Marlene Blocker 

Phone 847-428-4167 

E-mail MBlocker@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Public Works/Building Department Director: John Swedberg 

Phone 847-428-4167 

E-mail JSwedberg@villageofgilberts.com 

 

Utilities Superintendant: John Castillo 

Phone 847-428-4167 

E-mail JCcstillo@villageofgilberts.com 
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